GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2425028857IW File No:IW-14011(19)/21/2024-Part (5) [E-1107613]

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, K. K. B. Project Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets i) Flood Embankments (1.238 KM) and ii) Inspection Roads (3.453 KM) in Block-Sabang and Narayangarh and PS-Sabang and Narayangarh and District-Paschim Medinipur during the current financial year of 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-24 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-176-2425), Project ID:- IW242529854S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets i) Flood Embankments (1.238 KM) and ii) Inspection Roads (3.453 KM) in Block-Sabang and Narayangarh and PS-Sabang and Narayangarh and District-Paschim Medinipur during the current financial year of 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-24 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-176-2425) ,the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets i) Flood Embankments (1.238 KM) and ii) Inspection Roads (3.453 KM) in Block-Sabang and Narayangarh and PS-Sabang and Narayangarh and District-Paschim Medinipur during the current financial year of 2024-25 (No. of Sub-scheme-24 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-176-2425)

Project ID:

IW242529854S000

Address:

Block-Sabang and Narayangarh and PS-Sabang and Narayangarh and District-Paschim

Medinipur.

Administrative Approval: Rs 10069035 (One Crore Sixty Nine Thousand Thirty Five Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	569035
2	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	4000000
3	2026-27	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	5500000
Total			10069035		

Date: 27/02/2025

Additional	Conditions
, waitional	COHUMBONS

Conditions Description	
1 ·	

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2425083328FA00 Dated 14/02/2025.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date:

27/02/2025

Memo No: GO2425028857IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Finance Department-Group F

The Addl. Chief Secretary / Secretary-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I/II)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-Irrigation & Waterways Department

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/EMGNT/T-176-2425

Name of the Main Scheme :- Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets: i) / Flood Embankments (1.238 KM) & ii) Inspection Roads (3.453 KM) in Block-Sabang & Narayangarh & PS-Sabang & Narayangarh and District-Paschim Medinipur during the current financial year of 2024-25.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 28 Meter at River side near house of Ananta Bankura at Mouza-Bishnupur, GP- 13 No. Bishnupur in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	334967.48	9953.00
2	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 22 Meter at River side near house of Bhanu Bankura at Mouza-Bishnupur, GP- 13 No. Bishnupur in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	268318.48	7972.00
3	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 35 Meter at River side near house of Madan Nayek at Mouza-Bishnupur, GP- 13 No. Bishnupur in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	440223.84	13081.00
4	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 25 Meter at River side near house of Samir Nayek at Mouza-Bishnupur, GP- 13 No. Bishnupur in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	303598.89	9020.00

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
5	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Ganapath Khal for a length of 60 Meter at country side near Simultala RCC Bridge at Mouza-Khorai, GP-10 No. Bhemua in Block & PS-Sabang & DistPaschim Medinipur.	452326.72	13442.00
6	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 30 Meter at country side near Bishnupur Uttarbundh Prymary School at Mouza-Bishnupur, GP-13 No. Bishnupur in Block & PS-Sabang & DistPaschim Medinipur.	320991.42	9539.00
7	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Left Ex Zamindary Embankment of Dokhali Khal for a length of 55 Meter near House of Subol Shit at River side Mouza-Bishnupur, GP-13 No. Bishnupur, in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	391469.91	11645.00
8	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Right Ex Zamindary Embankment of Dokhali Khal for a length of 60 Meter Near House of Gohur Tung at River side Mouza-Hariharpur, GP-7 No. Narayanbarh, in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	430079.80	12782.00
9	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of slip/slope failures occurred due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 over Left Ex Zamindary Embankment of Debi Khal for a length of 50 Meter at River side near House of Tapan Barman, Mouza-Dubrajpur, GP-11 No. Mohar, in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	311044.66	9242.00

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
10	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing subsidence over Right Ex-zamindary Embankment of Deuli River and clearing of drainage congestion due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.24 to 16.09.24 at Mouza- Chaksafi, Ramchak, Kolonda, Dhamsai & Sundarpur, GP-4 no Dasagram & 6 no Chaulkuri in Block & PS-Sabang and Dist Paschim Medinipur.	290298.88	8625.00
11	Urgent repair of slip/slope failure occurred due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Rampura Ex-Zamindary Embankment for a length of 65 Meter near Rampura Sluice at Mouza-Rampura, GP-5 No. Sarta in Block & PS-Sabang & DistPaschim Medinipur.	393195.00	11679.00
12	Urgent repair of slip/slope failure occurred due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Right Embankment of Kapaleswari River for a length of 130.00 Meter at River side near Dihipalsya Gramya Samsan ghat at Mouza-Dihipalsya GP-1 No Debhog in Block & PS-Sabang and DistPaschim Medinipur.	1055087.00	31339.00
13	Urgent repair of slip/slope failure occurred due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Ramchak Ex-Zamindary Embankment from Ramchak Culvert to Sudhir Jana house for a length of 185 Meter at river side at Mouza-Ramchak, GP-4 No. Dasagram in Block & PS-Sabang and DistPaschim Medinipur.	739406.00	21963.00
14	Urgent repair of slip/slope failure occurred due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Duria Circuit Embankment for a length of 60 Meter at river side near house of Himanshu Roy at Mouza-Duria, GP-14 No Khurshi in Block & PS-Narayangarh and DistPaschim Medinipur.	253453.00	7528.00
15	Flood protection and mitigation work to reduce vulnerability of people by repairing of 130.00 meter length of slip over right ex-zamindary embankment of Deuli river & repairing of Ghoge over left ex-zamindary embankment of Kharika khal with earth filled poly bag due to very heavy and intermitent rainfall from 14.09.24 to 16.09.24 at Mouza-Keshiabheri & Parashpur, GP-4 No Dashagram & 6 No Chaulkuri in Block & PS-	482956.07	14350.00

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	Sabang and DistPaschim Medinipur.		
16	Urgent repair of slip/slope failures occured due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Left Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal for a length of 35 Meter at River side near Desghai wooden Bridge at Mouza-Bhanjapur, GP- 7 No. Narayanbarh in Block & PS- Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	214312.00	6366.00
17	Urgent repair of 3 (Three) Nos. slip/slope failure occured due to incessant rainfall from 13.09.24 to 15.09.24 over Left Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Amrakhali Khal at River side near house of Dhiren Pal for a length of 14m, near house of Goutam Khatua for a length of 14m & near house of Laxman Prodhan for a length of 15m at Mouza-Bhanjapur, GP-7 No. Narayanbarh in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	298363.00	8862.00
18	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 in between Amarbar Sluice to Mohini Bazar Bridge over Right Embankment of River Kapaleswari (Length-1800m) at Mouza- Manoharpur, GP-7 No. Narayanbarh in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	386757.14	14358.00
19	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 in between Bhua Bridge to Kapal Lochan over Left Embankment of River Kapaleswari (Length-499m) at Mouza- Sabang, GP-8 No. Sabang in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	484509.14	14413.00
20	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 in between Ghugu Pool to Dubrajpur Sluice over Left Ex Zamindary Embankment of Debi Khal (Length-524m) at Mouza- Dubrajpur, GP-11 No. Mohar in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	472649.45	14042.00
21	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 in between Ghugu Pool to Karan Para over Right Ex Zamindary Embankment of Debi Khal (Length-500m) at Mouza- Dubrajpur, GP-11 No. Mohar in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	407042.58	12093.00

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
22	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 over Mohini Bazar Bridge Approach Road over Right Embankment of River Kapaleswari (Length- 300m) at Mouza- Manoharpur, GP-7 No. Narayanbarh in Block & PS-Sabang & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	205451.35	6104.00
23	Urgent repair of damaged Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 from Duria wooden bridge to Roulpalli over Duria Circuit Embankment (Length- 425.00 m) at Mouza-Duria, GP- 14 No Khursi in Block & PS-Narayangarh & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	470301.00	13969.00
24	Urgent repair of damaged Moorum Inspection Path due to incessant rainfall from 21.08.24 to 25.08.24 and from 13.09.24 to 14.09.24 over Left Embankment of Kaliaghai River, Dharidhar Circuit Embankment & from Rajpur Club to Duria Wooden Bridge of Duria Circuit Embankment (Total Length- 5400.00 m) at Mouza- Duria, GP- 14 No Khursi in Block & PS- Narayangarh & Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	368907.00	10958.00
Total:	, c	9775709.81	293325.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 10069034.81

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department